
December 2025 

Saturday, December 20, 2025
 Selfranga

between 10 AM and 5 PM
up to 60 Minutes

Thursday, December 25, 2025
(Christmas) 
 Selfranga

between 12 PM and 4 PM
up to 30 Minutes

Friday, December 26, 2025
(Saint Stephen‘s Day) 
 Selfranga

between 11 AM and 4 PM
up to 30 Minutes

Saturday, December 27, 2025 
 Selfranga

between 10 AM and 4 PM
up to 60 Minutes

 Sagliains
between 8 AM and 12 PM
up to 30 Minutes

All information subject to change.  

The information given is based on past experience and good road conditions. 
The actual waiting time could differ depending upon the amount of traffic and state 
of the roads leading to the passes (Julier/Flüela Pass) to the Engadine.  
The winter closure of the Flüela Pass (January to April) has been taken into account.  

Actual waiting time / 
Info Vereina car transporter

www.vereina.ch
Tel +41 81 288 37 37

Traffic information and road report

www.strassen.gr.ch
Tel 163 
For calls from abroad:
Tel +41 848 800 163

January 2026 

Friday, January 2, 2026
 Sagliains

between 10 AM and 5 PM
up to 30 Minutes

Saturday, January 3, 2026
 Sagliains

between 9 AM and 5 PM
up to 60 Minutes
 

Sunday, January 4, 2026
 Sagliains

between 9 AM and 5 PM
up to 60 Minutes
 

Saturday, January 17, 2026
 Selfranga

between 10 AM and 5 PM
up to 30 Minutes

Saturday, January 24, 2026 
 Selfranga

between 9 AM and 5 PM
up to 60 Minutes

 Sagliains
between 9 AM and 12 PM
up to 30 Minutes

Saturday, January 31, 2026 
 Selfranga

between 9 AM and 6 PM
up to 90 Minutes

 Sagliains
between 9 AM and 1 PM
up to 60 Minutes

February 2026 

Saturday, February 7, 2026
(Olympics Downhill Bormio and 
Ski Freestyle Livigno) 
 Selfranga

between 7 AM and 7 PM
up to 180 Minutes

 Sagliains
between 8 AM and 6 PM
up to 60 Minutes

Saturday, February 14, 2026
(Arrival carnival, Olympic Giant 
Slalom Bormio and Ski Freestyle 
Livigno)
 Selfranga

between 7 AM and 6 PM
up to 180 Minutes

 Sagliains
between 7 AM and 7 PM
up to 90 Minutes

Expected waiting time Selfranga / Sagliains in winter 2025 / 2026

Traffic forecast of the Vereina car 

Saturday, February 21, 2026
(Departure carnival, Olympics 
Ski cross final Livigno) 
 Selfranga

between 8 AM and 6 PM
up to 150 Minutes

 Sagliains
between 6 AM and 6 PM
between 120 Minutes 

Saturday, February 28, 2026 
 Selfranga

between 10 AM and 3 PM
up to 90 Minutes

 Sagliains
between 6 AM and 12 PM
up to 90 Minutes
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March 2026 

Saturday, March 7, 2026
 Selfranga

between 10 AM and 3 PM
up to 30 Minutes

 Sagliains
between 6 AM and 12 PM
up to 60 Minutes 

 
Sunday, March 8, 2026 
(Engadin Skimarathon) 
 No delays are expected. 
 
Saturday, March 28, 2026 
 Sagliains

between 10 AM and 3 PM
up to 30 Minutes

All information subject to change.  

The information given is based on past experience and good road conditions. 
The actual waiting time could differ depending upon the amount of traffic and state 
of the roads leading to the passes (Julier/Flüela Pass) to the Engadine.  
The winter closure of the Flüela Pass (January to April) has been taken into account.  

Actual waiting time / 
Info Vereina car transporter

www.vereina.ch
Tel +41 81 288 37 37

Traffic information and road report

www.strassen.gr.ch
Tel 163 
For calls from abroad:
Tel +41 848 800 163

April 2026

Thursday, April 2, 2026
(Maundy Thursday) 
 Selfranga

between 2 PM and 10 PM
up to 90 Minutes 

 
Friday, April 3, 2026 
(Good Friday) 
 Selfranga

between 8 AM and 3 PM
up to 90 Minutes

Saturday, April 4, 2026
(Holy Saturday) 
 Selfranga

between 9 AM and 3 PM
up to 90 Minutes

 Sagliains
between 6 AM and 12 PM
up to 60 Minutes 

Monday, April 6, 2026
(Easter Monday) 
 Sagliains

between 10 AM and 7 PM
up to 60 Minutes

Saturday, April 11, 2026 
 Selfranga

between 10 AM and 3 PM
up to 60 Minutes

 Sagliains
between 7 AM and 12 PM
up to 60 Minutes

Saturday, April 18, 2026 
 Selfranga

between 10 AM and 3 PM
up to 60 Minutes

 Sagliains
between 7 AM and 1 PM
up to 90 Minutes

Saturday, April 25, 2026 
 Selfranga

between 10 AM and 3 PM
up to 30 Minutes

 Sagliains
between 9 AM and 2 PM
up to 60 Minutes

May 2026

Saturday, May 2, 2026 
 Sagliains

between 9 AM and 2 PM
up to 30 Minutes

Expected waiting time Selfranga / Sagliains in winter 2025 / 2026

Traffic forecast of the Vereina car 
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